
2025 Illinois Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-15   Conf: 16-4   Home: 12-4   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (373), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Flagg (1), Gadomski (1), Tomhave (1), Opp (5)   Picked
Off: Ford (2), Gadomski (2), Ferraro (1), Figus (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Woltman (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Davidsmeier 1, Waterman 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-
110), Woltman (23-40), Davidsmeier (16-21), Morelli (10-10), Ferraro (5-5), Pullam (5-7), Benson (4-6), Ingold (3-3), Waterman (3-4),
Schwab (2-2), Costello (1-1), Crawford (1-1), Flagg (1-2), Hartman (1-1), Shamhart (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Tomhave, Cade .383 42-42 162 39 62 6 2 3 45 81 .500 23 9 20 0 .480 2 2 11-13 307 15 7 .979
33 Gadomski, Justin .381 43-43 194 44 74 26 2 6 40 122 .629 13 1 13 2 .419 2 1 7-10 59 154 10 .955
41 Flagg, Jack .346 39-34 127 31 44 9 0 4 33 65 .512 8 1 23 0 .384 2 0 2-3 45 6 0 1.000
19 Hudik , Matt .339 35-31 109 29 37 5 0 0 20 42 .385 27 3 17 0 .475 2 10 5-7 71 3 1 .987
32 Ferraro, John Philip .328 35-34 122 26 40 7 0 6 33 65 .533 16 6 31 0 .425 2 0 1-1 20 0 1 .952
1 Gurgone, Jimmy .326 43-43 172 33 56 8 0 3 42 73 .424 21 2 17 3 .397 4 3 10-11 27 77 10 .912
7 Wolfe , Gage .326 41-39 144 27 47 8 0 0 21 55 .382 12 7 22 1 .400 2 8 5-7 102 113 7 .968
14 Figus, Tristan .305 42-42 164 39 50 4 1 1 21 59 .360 23 3 29 2 .396 2 2 8-10 69 2 3 .959
0 Woltman, Tyler .260 40-37 131 23 34 9 0 1 24 46 .351 13 7 11 0 .346 5 1 2-2 239 30 4 .985
36 Carmody, Patrick .667 2-0 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Swanson, Casey .417 25-4 24 7 10 3 0 2 10 19 .792 5 1 5 0 .516 1 0 0-0 43 3 0 1.000
4 Willard, Tommy .385 4-4 13 5 5 2 0 0 3 7 .538 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 8 13 1 .955
3 Ford, Ben .361 23-13 61 13 22 2 0 0 9 24 .393 15 1 10 0 .487 1 0 4-5 14 0 0 1.000
5 Ittner, Derek .333 11-0 6 7 2 0 1 0 2 4 .667 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 5 1 .875
12 Gurgone , Michael .333 9-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
23 Morelli, Luca .281 16-8 32 7 9 1 0 0 7 10 .313 10 1 2 0 .455 1 0 1-1 59 4 0 1.000
99 Duff, William .250 26-2 16 4 4 1 0 0 5 5 .313 3 0 5 0 .350 1 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
10 Novak, Jack .184 26-12 49 9 9 5 1 1 12 19 .388 5 1 17 1 .273 0 1 2-2 27 0 0 1.000
8 Edenhofer, Sebastian .167 4-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Martin, Jimmy .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Schilling, Trey .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .331 43-43 1539 348 509 98 7 27 331 702 .456 203 43 231 9 .417 27 28 61-75 1125 473 51 .969
Opponents .285 43-43 1471 273 419 78 9 19 253 572 .389 178 63 296 15 .383 13 19 38-55 1108 458 62 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Wisdom , Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Banks, Dalen 1.26 2-0 4 3 0 0-1 0 14.1 8 2 2 4 17 2 0 0 .174 0 3 0 1 0
25 Ingold, Marshall 2.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 3 1 3 5 1 0 0 .278 0 0 0 0 0
45 Pullam, Jake 2.65 7-0 12 10 0 0-0 2 57.2 46 20 17 21 53 2 1 2 .223 3 18 0 1 3
18 Tomhave , Brennan 3.86 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 1 9.1 5 4 4 3 9 1 0 0 .156 3 5 0 0 0
31 Benson, Cole 5.17 4-3 11 4 0 0-1 0 38.1 42 24 22 16 30 12 2 1 .273 0 2 3 0 0
22 Davidsmeier, Will 5.20 3-3 12 11 0 0-1 0 62.1 57 43 36 36 53 9 1 3 .246 3 9 2 0 3
42 Costello, Luke 5.20 3-2 16 0 0 0-1 4 27.2 33 17 16 14 25 4 0 3 .289 1 3 0 2 0
6 Hartman, Brady 5.26 2-1 14 2 0 0-0 3 25.2 36 17 15 8 14 11 1 0 .330 1 3 0 1 1
41 Flagg, Jack 6.00 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 13 8 8 4 3 3 1 0 .317 2 2 0 3 1
34 Addis , Cade 6.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 4 4 4 4 4 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
17 Schwab, Luke 6.08 3-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 12 9 8 11 3 0 0 .288 1 3 0 1 1
46 Waterman, Nathan 6.48 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 25.0 34 23 18 5 19 7 0 3 .312 1 1 1 1 1
30 Shamhart, Cole 7.71 1-2 15 9 0 0-0 0 46.2 79 52 40 21 29 13 3 3 .382 2 3 0 1 6
2 Ciullo, Jonathan 9.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .308 1 1 0 0 0
29 Martinez, Caleb 10.06 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 25 20 19 11 11 5 0 2 .357 1 3 0 2 2
12 Gurgone , Michael 10.97 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 14 13 11 12 0 0 2 .250 3 5 0 0 0
35 Crawford, Bradley 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 0 0 0

40 Cerocke, Brandon
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.59 28-15 148 43 0 2 11 375.1 419 273 233 178 296 78 9 19 .285 25 63 6 13 19
Opponents 7.19 15-28 168 43 1 0 5 369.1 509 348 295 203 231 98 7 27 .331 35 43 4 27 28



2025 Illinois Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Morelli, Luca 63 59 4 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
41 Flagg, Jack 51 45 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Swanson, Casey 46 43 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Novak, Jack 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Duff, William 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ford, Ben 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Davidsmeier, Will 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 16 5 .762 0 0
6 Hartman, Brady 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gurgone , Michael 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
17 Schwab, Luke 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Martinez, Caleb 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Costello, Luke 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Martin, Jimmy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tomhave , Brennan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ciullo, Jonathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Banks, Dalen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Cerocke, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hudik , Matt 75 71 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Woltman, Tyler 273 239 30 4 .985 0 23 17 .575 2 0
27 Tomhave, Cade 329 307 15 7 .979 24 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wolfe , Gage 222 102 113 7 .968 21 0 0 — 0 0
14 Figus, Tristan 74 69 2 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gadomski, Justin 223 59 154 10 .955 19 0 0 — 0 0
4 Willard, Tommy 22 8 13 1 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ferraro, John Philip 21 20 0 1 .952 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Gurgone, Jimmy 114 27 77 10 .912 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shamhart, Cole 10 3 6 1 .900 0 1 3 .250 0 0
5 Ittner, Derek 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Pullam, Jake 12 2 8 2 .833 0 5 2 .714 0 0
31 Benson, Cole 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
46 Waterman, Nathan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Ingold, Marshall 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Schilling, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wisdom , Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Addis , Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Crawford, Bradley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Carmody, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Edenhofer, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1649 1125 473 51 .969 76 76 34 .691 2 0
Opponents 1628 1108 458 62 .962 42 122 26 .824 12 0


